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THE NEW BMW i3 94Ah.

TECHNICAL INFORMATION.

Model Power output 0-62mph Combined cycle CO, emissions
(hp) (secs) fuel consumption (g/km)
(mpg)

i3 94Ah 170 \ 73 \ 0 \

i3 94Ah with Range Extender 170 \ 81 \ 4708 \ 12

Model Total average NEDC Test Cycle Real world Real world Real world
energy consumption electric range electric range additional range total range

(kWh/62miles) (miles) (miles) (miles) (miles)
i3 94Ah 126 195 \ 125 \ 0 upto 125
i3 94Ah with Range Extender 1.3 150 ‘ 125 ‘ up to 81 up to 206

Range based on BMW testing and evaluation, this range will vary based on road, traffic and weather conditions in addition to, but not limited to, driving style and power consumption within the vehicle.

Prices and specifications

BMW (UK) Limited reserves the right to alter prices and specifications without notice. BMW (UK) Limited has

made every effort to ensure the accuracy of information but does not accept liability for any errors or omissions.
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PRICING INFORMATION.

Model Basic price VAT Retail price On the On the P11d BlK taxrate | VED | Insurance
(excluding 20% (including road price road price value | (2016/2017) @ band group
VAT) VAT) (excluding grant) | (including grant*)
i3 94Ah £26,333.33 | £5,266.67 £31,600 £32,330 £27,830 £32,275 7% A TBC
i3 94Ah with $2895833 | £5791.67  £34,750 £35,480 £30,980 £35,425 7% A TBC
Range Extender

*The price shown includes the HM Government Plug-In Car Grant of 35% up to a maximum of £4,500 (applied the full price of the basic vehicle including number plates, vehicle excise duty, and
VAT). The receipt of this grant is subject to the eligibility of the vehicle for the Plug-In Car Grant scheme at the point of the vehicle’s first registration in the UK. The grant amount and vehicle eligibility
may change from time to time following Government policy or regulation.

To find out more about the benefits of owning
an ultra low emission vehicle, including
the Government’s grants for vehicles and
chargepoints, visit www.GoUltraLow.com

Go UltraLow

VED rates

VED rates for brand cars are determined by their CO, emissions figure.

First year VED applies to the first year of ownership. Annual VED rates apply thereafter.
The new BMW i3 94Ah falls into the category below:

CO, emissions Band A
(g/km) up to 100 On the road price
First year VED £0 The on the road price includes:
Annual VED Delivery and BMW i Mobile Care £650
(second year onwards) £0 Number plates £25
Vehicle first registration fee £55

Insurance group figures refer to 50 Group Rating System. First year Vehicle Excise Duty See left
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STANDARD AND OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT.
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BMW EFFICIENT DYNAMICS
Brake Energy Regeneration ° ° Std
ECO PRO mode ° ° Std
ECO PRO+ mode ° ° Std
Electric Power Steering (EPS) ° o Std
Lightweight engineering featuring Carbon fibre reinforced plastic (CFRP) body structure ® ® Std
Lightweight alloy wheels with unique streamline design ° ° Std
Reduced Rolling Resistance Tyres o (] Std
Individual BMW EfficientDynamics features may be excluded, depending on the optional equipment chosen.
Your BMW i Agent will be pleased to provide you with more information.
PAINTWORK
Non-metallic uni ° ° Std
Available in Capparis White with BMW i Blue highlight
Non-metallic uni o o £530
Available in Fluid Black with BMW i Blue highlight
Metallic met o o £530
Available in lonic Silver with BMW i Blue highlight, Mineral Grey with BMW i Blue highlight,
Platinum Silver with BMW i Blue highlight or Protonic Blue with Frozen Grey highlight
UPHOLSTERY
Neutronic cloth BHGI ° ° Std
Available in Aragats Grey / Black
Electronic cloth/Sensatec artificial leather BKCI o o n/a*
Available in Carum Grey / Carum Grey
Only with and included in 7KX
Solaric climate active wool/leather NHFC o o nla*
Available in Cassia / Carum Grey
Only with and included in 7KY
Stellaric natural leather NLFT o o n/a*
Available in Dalbergia Brown / Black
Only with and included in 7KZ

Key
@ =Standard o =Optional  Only with = these options must be ordered together.  * = Included within Interior World, see page 25 for information.
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i3 94Ah
i3 94Ah with
Range Extender

Price

PACKAGES

Auxiliary cabin heating system 479 o - £530
Comprising:
- Heat pump
Media package - BMW Professional ZNP o o £960
Comprising:

- 609 Navigation system - BMW Professional Multimedia
- 6AM Real Time Traffic Information

- 6AN Concierge Service

Park Assist package Sbu o o £790
Comprising:

- 3AG Reversing Assist camera

- 508 Park Distance Control (PDC)
- 5DP Park Assist

i3 Sport Package ZIS o o £1,700
Comprising:

- 2G5 19" BMW i light alloy Turbine style 428 wheels, Bicolour!
— 420 Sun protection glass

- 5A2 LED Headlights

— 674 Loudspeaker system — harman/kardon

360° ELECTRIC

Home charging: BMW i Wallbox Pure (32 Amp) o o From £760*
with Standard Installation??
Home charging: BMW i Wallbox Pro (32 Amp) o o From £1,500*
with Standard Installation?
Home charging: BMW i Wallbox Pro (32 Amp) o o From £2,165*
with Standard Installation and Energy Management?
Home charging: BMW i Wallbox Pro (32 Amp) with Standard Installation, o o From £2,250*
Energy Management and Renewable Energy Connection?
Public Charging: BMW i Public Charging Cable o o £165
- 32 Amp public charging cable with a length of 5m, Type 2 connectors

Public charging: ChargeNow o o £7.85
- Pay as you go charging* per month

Assistance Services
- BMW i Mobile Care ° ° n/a
- Battery Warranty o o n/a
- Vehicle Warranty o o n/a

SUPPLEMENTARY OPTIONS Price from
BMW Service Inclusive® o o £375°
Package covering servicing costs for 3 years / 36,000 miles
BMW Service Inclusive Plus® o o £1,280"
Package covering servicing and maintenance costs for 5 years / 60,000 miles
BMW Trackstar® o o £399

Key

@ =Standard o =Optional - =Notavailable *=Subject to OLEV subsidy and qualification which may be liable to change. For more information please see
www.bmw.co.uk/i3_charging  * = Prices shown are valid for up to 60 days from registration. For more information on Service Inclusive, please contact your local BMW i Agent.

1=2G6 19" BMW i light alloy Turbine style 429 wheels, Bicolour available as a no cost alternative. 2 = Includes 3 year warranty. 3 = Limited availability. Please consult your BMW i Agent
for further details. 4 = Available as a stand alone service. Terms and Conditions apply, find out more at www.chargenow.com 5 = Terms and Conditions apply, find out more online at
www.bmw.co.uk/serviceinclusive 6 = Price excludes subscription. Please consult your BMW i Agent for further details.
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i3 94Ah
i3 94Ah with
Range Extender

Price

INTERIOR WORLDS

Std

Atelier

Comprises:

— Front interior light in white colour with LED soft-light

— Interior trim, Andesit Silver, matt’

- Multi-function steering wheel, Black with contrast BMW i Blue accent
- Neutronic cloth in Aragats Grey with BMW i Blue highlight

- Velour floor mats, Anthracite

Not with 7KX [ 7KY | 7KZ

Loft 7KX o o £1,000

Comprises:

- Electronic cloth/Sensatec artificial leather upholstery, Carum Grey / Carum Grey
- Extended lighting

— Interior trim, Dark Andesit, matt’

- Multi-function steering wheel, Carum Spice Grey with BMW i Blue accent

- Velour floor mats, Anthracite

Not with Interior world, Atelier / 7KY | 7KZ

Lodge 7KY o o £1,500

Comprises:

- Extended lighting

- Interior trim, Eucalyptus wood, matt’

- Instrument panel, Carum Spice Grey natural olive tanned leather

— Multi-function steering wheel, Carum Spice Grey with Satin Silver accent
- Solaric Climate Active woollleather upholstery, Cassia / Carum Grey

- Velour floor mats, Anthracite

Not with Interior world, Atelier / 7KX | 7KZ

Suite 7KZ [} o £2,000
Comprises:

- Extended lighting

- Instrument panel, Dalbergia Brown natural olive tanned leather

- Interior trim, Dark Oak, matt'

- Multi-function steering wheel, Black with contrast Satin Silver accent
- Stellaric leather upholstery, Dalbergia Tan / Black

- Velour floor mats, Anthracite

Not with Interior world, Atelier / 7KX /| 7KY

INTERIOR TRIMS

Andesit Silver matt 4EX
Only with Interior world, Atelier ° ° Std

Dark Andesit matt 4GC
Only with 7KX o o n/a*

Dark Oak wood, matt finish 4EA
With Interior world, Atelier / 7KX o [} £350

With 7KY o o £0
With 7KZ o ° Std

Eucalyptus wood, matt 4EV
With Interior world, Atelier / 7KX o o £350

With 7KY ° ° Std
With 7KZ o o £0

Key
@ =Standard o =Optional  Only with = these options must be ordered together.  Not with = these options are not available for ordering together. /= Indicates ‘or’
* = Included within Interior World, see above for more information about this option. 1= Other trims available at an additional cost
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MOTOR AND BATTERY
AC Fast charge, multi-phase preparation 4U6 ° ° Std
DC Rapid Charge preparation 4U7 ° ° Std
SAFETY AND TECHNOLOGY
eDrive exterior sound 4U9 o o £85
LED Headlights 5A2 o o £710
As part of ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £0
Replaces 5AK
Cruise control with braking function 544 ° ° Std
Driving Assistant Plus 5AT o o £790
Comprises:
- Active Cruise Control with Stop&Go
- City Collision Mitigation
- Forward Collision Warning
- Preventive Pedestrian Protection
- Speed Limit Display
- Traffic Jam Assist
Mobility kit 2VC ° ° Std
Park Assist 5DP o o nla*
Only with and included in 5DU Park Assist package
Park Distance Control (PDC) front and rear 508 o o nla*
Only with and included in 5DU Park Assist package
Rain sensor 521 ° ° Std
Reversing Assist camera 3AG o o nla*
Only with and included in 5DU Park Assist package
Traffic Jam Assist 5AR o o nla*
Only with and included in 5AT Driving Assistant Plus
Warning triangle and First-aid kit 428 ° ° Std
SEATS
Seat heating, front 494 ° ° Std
Includes pre-heating of HV battery with Active air flap control
EXTERIOR EQUIPMENT
Comfort Access 322 o o £330
Exterior mirrors - electrically folding with anti-dazzle 430 ° ° Std
Tyre Pressure Monitoring 2VB ° ° Std
Key
@ =Standard o =Optional - =Not available  Only with = these options must be ordered together.  * = Included within package, see page 24 for package information.

* = Included within 5AT Driving Assistant Plus, see above for more information about this option.
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INTERIOR EQUIPMENT
Additional detachable cupholder 442 ° ] Std
Armrest, front 473 ° ° Std
Automatic air conditioning 534 ° ° Std
Electric glass sunroof 403 o o £780
Extended storage 493 ° ° Std
Smoker’s package 441 o o £20
Sun protection glass 420 o o £280
As part of ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £0
Velour floor mats, Anthracite 423 ° ° Std
STEERING WHEELS
Multi-function controls for steering wheel 249 ° ° ‘ ‘ Std
AUDIO AND COMMUNICATION
BMW Emergency Call’ 6AC ° ° Std
BMW Navigation 606 ° ° Std
BMW Online Services? 6AK ° ° Std
BMW TeleServices' 6AE ° ° Std
Concierge Service? 6AN o o n/a*
Only with ZNP
DAB digital radio 654 ° ° Std
Enhanced Bluetooth telephone preparation with USB audio interface and Voice Control 6NS o o £430
In conjunction with ZNP (¢} [} £350
Loudspeaker system - harman/kardon 674 o o £640
As part of ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £0
Navigation system - BMW Professional Multimedia 609 o o nla*
Only with ZNP
Online Entertainment 6FV o o £160
Only with ZNP
Real Time Traffic Information? 6AM o o nla*
Only with ZNP
Remote Services' 6AP ° ° Std
Key

@ =Standard o =Optional  Only with = these options must be ordered together.  * = Included within package, see page 24 for package information.
1 = Active for the lifetime of the vehicle. 2= Active for 3 years, renewable thereafter. ~ Content correct at time of going to print. Prices subject to change.
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LIGHT ALLOY WHEELS

19" BMW i Streamline Star-spoke style 427 2D6 / 2D7" ° [ Std
19" BMW i Bicolour Turbine-spoke style 428 2G5 o o £680
In conjunction with ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £0
19" BMW i Bicolour Turbine-spoke style 429 2G6 o o £560
In conjunction with ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £0
20" BMW i Bicolour Double-spoke style 430 217 o o £1,080
In conjunction with ZIS, i3 Sport package o o £520

19" BMW i Streamline Star-spoke style 427 19" BMW i Bicolour Turbine-spoke style 428 19" BMW i Bicolour Turbine-spoke style 429 20" BMW i Bicolour Double-spoke style 430

Key
@ =Standard o =Optional ' = Code for i3 with Range Extender.
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CODE GLOSSARY.

249

2VB
2VC
302
322
3AG
403
420
423
428

430

441
442
473
493
494
4EA

4EV

4EX

4GC

479

Multi-function controls for
steering wheel

Tyre Pressure Monitoring
Mobility kit

Alarm system

Comfort Access

Reversing Assist camera
Electric glass sunroof

Sun protection glass

Velour floor mats, Anthracite

Warning triangle and
First-aid kit

Exterior mirrors — electrically folding
with anti-dazzle

Smoker’s package

Additional detachable cupholder
Armrest, front

Extended storage

Seat heating, front

Interior trim
Dark Oak wood matt

Interior trim
Eucalyptus wood matt

Interior trim,
Andesit Silver matt

Interior trim,
Dark Andesit matt

Augxiliary cabin heating system

4U7
4U6
4U9
508

521

534
544
5A2
5AK
5AR
5AT
5DP
5DU
606
609

654
674

6AC
6AE
6AK
6AM
6AN
6AP
6FV

DC Rapid charge preparation
AC Fast charge preparation
eDrive exterior sound

Park Distance Control (PDC),
front and rear

Rain sensor

Automatic air conditioning

Cruise control with braking function
LED Headlights

LED light elements

Traffic Jam Assist

Driving Assistant Plus

Park Assist

Park Assist package

BMW Navigation

Navigation system —
BMW Professional Multimedia

DAB digital radio

Loudspeaker system —
harman/kardon

BMW Emergency Call

BMW TeleServices

BMW Online Services

Real Time Traffic Information
Concierge Service

Remote Services

Online Entertainment

6NH
6NS

7KX
7KY
7KZ
7RS
B72

B85

BHGI
BKCI

co1

c2u

ca2v

c2w

NHFC

NLFT
ZIS
ZNP

Bluetooth with USB audio interface

Enhanced Bluetooth telephone
preparation with USB audio
interface and Voice Control

Interior world, Loft
Interior world, Lodge
Interior world, Suite
Comfort package

lonic Silver with
BMW i Blue highlight

Capparis White with
BMW i Blue highlight

Neutronic cloth upholstery

Electronic cloth/Sensatec artificial
leather upholstery

Protonic Blue with Frozen Grey
metallic highlight

Platinum Silver with
BMW i Blue highlight

Mineral Grey with
BMW i Blue highlight

Fluid Black with
BMW i Blue highlight

Solaric climate active wool /
leather upholstery

Stellaric leather upholstery
i3 Sport package

Media package —
BMW Professional
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BMW i CONNECTED DRIVE SERVICES.

1. General information

BMW (UK) Limited of Summit ONE, Summit Avenue, Farnborough,
Hampshire, GU14 OFB (hereafter referred to as “BMW?”) provides the
customer with vehicle-specific information and support services under
the name “BMW ConnectedDrive” (hereinafter referred to as “Services”).
Except where the following description of the individual Services explicitly
states otherwise, BMW does not collect, store or process customer data
for the Services listed here. For the provision of Services for which the
collection, storage and processing of personal data is necessary, the
customer shall be informed in advance in order to obtain his/her consent.
Services are provided by means of a SIM card installed in the vehicle. Call
and data-connection costs are included in the price of the Services. Insofar
as it is necessary for the substantive organisation and utilisation of the
Services BMW collects, stores and processes vehicle-related data within
the legal stipulations.

2. BMW ConnectedDrive basic Services

The BMW i ConnectedDrive basic Services “TeleServices” (6AE) and
“BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) have already been activated at the point of
vehicle transfer.

a. TeleServices (6AE)

The “TeleServices” Service ensures the mobility of the customer. If required
or when triggered or commissioned by the customer, the vehicle’s technical
data (e.g. service information concerning wear parts, vehicle-status
information such as check-control notifications, battery-charge status, data
for identifying and locating the vehicle in the event of a breakdown) shall

be transferred to BMW. In the event that a service is required, these items

of data shall be forwarded to the responsible service partner, BMW Mobile
Care or respective service providers for the purposes of making contact and
arranging an appointment, where they shall be retained until all procedures
have been properly completed. Provided that the customer recorded his/her
name e-mail address in the BMW ConnectedDrive customer portal, these
data will also be transmitted on the customer’s request. Beyond this, no
data shall be forwarded to third parties. On occasion technical data shall be
transferred from the vehicle to BMW where it shall be evaluated to aid the
further development of BMW products. This is known as the “Teleservice
Report”. This data is exclusively technical, vehicle-related data. Other data
such as positioning data shall not be transferred as part of the “Teleservice
Report”. The “TeleService Battery Guard” continuously monitors the
battery-charge status of the vehicle. If the battery-charge status falls below a
fixed value, the responsible service partner will be informed. The responsible
service partner will then contact the customer if necessary to arrange a
service appointment.

b. BMW Emergency Call (6AC)

The vehicle’s identification and location is required for the use of the “BMW
Emergency Call”, and it is also necessary to transmit the information
required to provide assistance to the respective emergency-service centre.
The user’s request and the data required may be transmitted to service
providers commissioned by BMW to provide the Service —in that case,
these items of data shall only be used to help provide the Service and shall
be retained until all procedures have been properly completed. Beyond this,
no data shall be forwarded to third parties.

3. BMW Online Services (6AK)

The “BMW Online” (6AK) Service is activated for 36 months after first
registration. The customer can extend the Service for an additional charge
beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the BMW ConnectedDrive
Customer Portal.

The vehicle’s identification is required for the use of the Service and it shall
also be necessary to process the information required to provide assistance.
The data shall then be deleted. When Points of Interest queries are used, the
customer request may be transmitted to service providers commissioned

by BMW to provide the Service - in that case, these items of data shall only
be used to help provide the Service and shall be retained until all procedures
have been properly completed. The data shall then be deleted. Beyond this,
no data shall be forwarded to third parties.

4. Concierge Service (6AN)

The Concierge Service (also referred to as “Information Plus”) (6AN) Service
is activated for 36 months after first registration. The customer can extend
the Service for an additional charge beyond the initial free-of-charge period
via the BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal.

To use the Service, the customer is connected to the BMW call centre at
the push of a button using the integrated telephone unit. In this way, data
concerning the vehicle’s identification, location and - if route guidance is
activated — the selected route may be transmitted to the service providers
commissioned by BMW to provide the Service - in that case, this data

shall only be used to help process the provision of the Service and shall be
retained until all procedures have been properly completed. The data shall
then be deleted. Beyond this, no data shall be forwarded to third parties.

5. Real Time Traffic Information (6AM)

The “Real Time Traffic Information” (6AM) Service is activated for 36
months after first registration. The customer can extend the Service for
an additional charge beyond the initial free-of-charge period via the BMW
ConnectedDrive Customer Portal.

The traffic information required for the Service is calculated by a variety of
means including using what is known as Floating Car Data. In this sense,
every ConnectedDrive-capable BMW functions as a “mobile traffic reporter”
(Floating Car). The individual position and sensor data (including information
about the traffic infrastructure such as traffic signs and course of the

roads as well as parking situation) of the vehicle calculated during the trip

is transferred — completely anonymously — to BMW and a service provider
together with up-to-date time information.

6. Remote Services (6AP)

Use of the “Remote Services” (6AP) via the “BMW i Remote” smartphone
application requires registration in the BMW ConnectedDrive

Customer Portal. Requires registration and activation at
www.bmw-connecteddrive.co.uk before the service can be used.

The service can help if a customer has accidentally locked themselves out of
their vehicle, for example, via the BMW Operator with the remote telephone
function. Alternatively, the customer can use a smartphone as a remote
control. Using the “BMW i Remote App” (available for iPhone® in the Apple
App Store™ and Android in Google Play™) customers can find their BMW
amongst other vehicles by simply actuating the headlight flasher via the app
on their smartphone. The customer can also adjust the temperature inside
the vehicle before getting in.

7. Online Entertainment (6FV)

The “Online Entertainment” (6FV) Service is valid for a period of one year
from activation in the vehicle. Upon purchase of this Service, a voucher

is provided which is redeemable within three years of the vehicle’s first
registration and enables a 12 month subscription with a chosen BMW
music provider. During the subscription period no data quantity restrictions
apply and the subscription is accessible on third party applications which
are supported by the music provider. Streaming music via this service is
only possible within the following countries: Austria, France, Germany, Italy,
Netherlands, Spain, Switzerland and United Kingdom.

8. Availability of the Service

The complete range of Services is only available for customers whose
vehicles are approved in United Kingdom, and only within United Kingdom.

“BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) is available to customers in Germany, Austria,
Italy, San Marino, Vatikan, France, Monaco, Liechtenstein, Switzerland,
Belgium, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, United Kingdom, Ireland, Spain,
Andorra, Portugal, Sweden, Norway, Denmark, Poland, Czech Republic,
Turkey and Russia. “TeleServices” (SABAE), “Concierge Services” (SAGAN)
“Remote Services” (SABGAP), “BMW Online” (SA6AK) can be accessed

on any mobile communication network in Europe. When used abroad,

the range and characteristics of the service may vary from the range and
characteristics described above and may vary from country to country.
“RTTI” (SA6AM) is available in Germany, Austria, Italy, France, Switzerland,
Belgium, Luxembourg, the Netherlands, , United Kingdom, Ireland, Spain,
Portugal, Denmark Sweden, Norway, Poland, Czech Republic, Turkey and
Russia. The “Internet” (SA6AR) service is exclusively available in Germany.
“Online Entertainment” (6FV) is available in United Kingdom, Germany,
France, Italy, Spain and the Netherlands.

9. Deactivation

The customer may have the BMW ConnectedDrive basic Services
“TeleServices” (6AE) and “BMW Emergency Call” (6AC) deactivated at any
time at an authorised BMW i Agent or BMW i Service Authorised Workshop.
Deactivation of this Service will also deactivate the SIM card installed in the
vehicle. This results in the Emergency Call in the vehicle also not
functioning. The other Services can also be deactivated by the customer
(from August 2014) via the BMW ConnectedDrive Customer Portal (“My
BMW ConnectedDrive”).

For further information on BMW ConnectedDrive and the General
Terms and Conditions of Service for ConnectedDrive, please see:
www.bmw.co.uk/connecteddrive-information

The BMW ConnectedDrive Hotline is available on: +44 (0) 800 561 0555
from Monday to Sunday, 9:00 - 18:00.

BMW ConnectedDrive



More about BMW

Tel. 0800 325 600 The Ultimate
www.bmw.co.uk Driving Machine
Find us on BMW UK on Facebook

FacebOOk www.facebook.com/bmwi

Valid from July 2016.



